POST OFFICE

POST OFFICE SCHEME P4/1983

NOTE: The Scheme which follows this note is made under section 28 of the Post Office Act 1969 and amends the post Office Overseas Letter Post Scheme 1982. The Scheme, which comes into operation on 5th April 1983, revises postal charges generally.

(This note is not part of the Scheme)

THE POST OFFICE OVERSEAS LETTER POST AMENDMENT (No. 2) SCHEME 1983

 Made
 23rd Murch
 1983

 Coming into operation
 5th April
 1983

The Post Office, by virtue of the powers conferred upon it by section 28 of the Post Office Act 1969, and of all other powers enabling it in this behalf, hereby makes the following Scheme:

Commencement and citation

- -(1) This Scheme shall come into operation on 5th April 1983 and may be cited as the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No. 2) Scheme 1983.
 - (2) This Scheme shall be read as one with the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Scheme 1982 (Post Office Scheme P2/1982) (hereinafter called "the Scheme") as amended by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No. 1) Scheme 1982 (Post Office Scheme P6/1982).

Air mail packets

2.

2. In paragraph 9(a) of the Scheme, the amount "24p" shall be deleted and "26p" inserted in its place.

Bulk posting in mail bags

- -(1) In sub-paragraph (1) (a) of paragraph 10 of the Scheme, the amount "80p" shall be deleted and "85p" inserted in its place.
 - (2) In sub-paragraph (1) (b) of paragraph 10 of the Scheme, the amount "£1.00" shall be deleted and "£1.05" inserted in its place.

Prohibitions

- 4. The following sub-paragraph shall be inserted after sub-paragraph (2) (k) of paragraph 11 of the Scheme as subsequently amended:
 - "(1) whereon the payment of any postage or fees is denoted by an adhesive stamp or stamps, and where the stamp or stamps have not been securely affixed in such manner as the Post Office may require."

Articles liable to duty

- -(1) In sub-paragraph (3) (a) of paragraph 15 of the Scheme, the amount "80p" shall be deleted and "90p" inserted in its place.
 - (2) In sub-paragraph (3) (b) of paragraph 15 of the Scheme, the amount "£1.10" shall be deleted and "£1.20" inserted in its place.

Advice of delivery, enquiries and claims for compensation

6. In sub-paragraph (1) of paragraph 38 of the Scheme, the amount " $22\frac{1}{2}p$ " shall be deleted and "20p" inserted in its place.

Surface mail postage rates

7. For Schedule 1 to the Scheme there shall be substituted the following:

"SCHEDULE 1

Paragraph 5

1 Letter

-1-1

RATES OF POSTAGE ON LETTERS AND POSTCARDS OTHER THAN AIR MAIL PACKETS

PART 1

Rates of postage under paragraph 5(1)

1. Letter .								
not exceeding 60 g	in weight		,	*****	*****		******	12 <u>1</u> p
exceeding 60 g but			******		*****			17p
exceeding 100 g bu				******			*****	21p
exceeding 150 g bu						*****		27p
exceeding 200 g but						*****	******	33p
exceeding 250 g but exceeding 300 g but				•••••	*****	*****	******	39p
exceeding 350 g bu					*****	******	******	45p 51p
exceeding 400 g bu				•••••		******	******	57p
exceeding 450 g bu				******	111111		******	63p
exceeding 500 g but				*****	•···•	******	******	95p
		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					•	-
Postcard	*****	*****	•••••	*****	******	******		12½p

PART 2

Rates of postage under paragraph 5(2)

1.	Letter:						
	not exceeding 20 g in weight	•••••		*****	*****	•••••	20 ½ p
	exceeding 20 g but not exceeding 60 g in weight	****	*****	*****		*****	35p
	exceeding 60 g but not exceeding 100 g in weight		******	A	******	******	49p
	exceeding 100 g but not exceeding 150 g in weight	*****	*****	*****		*****	66p
	exceeding 150 g but not exceeding 200 g in weight	•••••	*****	******			82p
	exceeding 200 g but not exceeding 250 g in weight	*****			******		98p
	exceeding 250 g but not exceeding 300 g in weight				,		£1.16
	exceeding 300 g but not exceeding 350 g in weight		*****				£1.34
	exceeding 350 g but not exceeding 400 g in weight	******				•••••	£1.53
	exceeding 400 g but not exceeding 450 g in weight		*****			•••••	£1.71
	exceeding 450 g but not exceeding 500 g in weight	*****			*****		£1.89
	exceeding 500 g but not exceeding 750 g in weight	*****	******	••••			£2.58
	exceeding 750 g but not exceeding 1,000 g in weight	*****	*****	•	*****		£3.28
	exceeding 1,000 g but not exceeding 1,250 g in weight	*****		••••	*****		£3.79
	exceeding 1,250 g but not exceeding 1,500 g in weight	*****			*****		£4.31
	exceeding 1,500 g but not exceeding 1,750 g in weight	*****	•••••	•••••		•••••	£4.82
	exceeding 1.750 g but not exceeding 2.000 g in weight	*****	,				£5.33
2.	Postcard	******		*****	******		20 {p"